
No. 

PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

It is certifiod that an inspection team headed by ....MabeshbhaL...Pute 

(Name of Officers with designation) from F94.£mosS.fublis.Helth.Lubotury 

(Name of Department Ofice) inspected the ...9gmik....Mihydox4. 

The above is valid for a period of ....month: 

To 

(Nome & Address of the school) on .24l9612o2s.date of inspection) and found that the 
Sagnik.Vilhy.lay. ..... Name of school) has safe drinking water 
focities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic 
sonitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central 
Stste/ U.T. Govt. 

Signature with Seal: 

Name 

APPENDIX - XI 

Designation 

Dated: 02 07|202S 

Meugmik.Vidhy gdye 
ORR.fenehum.Pitembagu chhaymi, 

..e4...... 

Sama Coamel Rocd, chheMi Vudodsy-391940 
(lame & Address of the'Institution) 

Name & Address of theBenk 

OicipaJ 

Public 
Health 

Laboratory 

Ma..ehesh..Pce) 
:..Anat 

Vadodao 

Laboratory 
Vadodara Municipai Corporation 
(1st & 2nd Floor) Old Vuda Building, 

Fatehgunj, Vadodara-390 002. 

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, 
trrnsiated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate 
as a single pdf. 

Kpolac 



Name and address of Customer (#): 
Yagnik Vidhyalaya 

(i) 

Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, 
Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740. 

(ii) 

(iv) 

(v) 

Sr. 
No. 

(vi) Discipline 

2 

(vi) Location of Performance 

(vii) Group 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

1 Colour, Hazen unit 

11 

Kind of Sample (#) 

12 

PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY 

Sample Description 
Sample Condition 

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per IS0/1EC 17025 : 2017) 

Physical Appearance 

Note: 

Date of Performance 

Quality Characteristic 

Odour 

Turbidity, NTU 

pH at 25c 

Conductivity at 25C, us/cm 

Total Dissolved Solids, mg/L 

Chloride (as a'), mg/L 

Sulphate (as So,, mg/l 

Nitrate (as NO;), mgL 

13 Fiuoride (as F), mg/L 

Total Hardness (as CacO,), mg/L 

Calcium (as Ca), mg/L 

Magnesium (as Mg), mg/L 

Drinking Water (R.O.) 

:1Litre water sample received in plastic bottle. 
Received in good condition. 

:A clear colourless liquid. 
:From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025. 
: Water Testing Lab. 
: Chemical. 

: Water. 

Test Report 

Name of Method of Test Used 

APHA (24"Ed.2022), Method: 21.20 B 

IS 3025 (Part-5) : 2018 

APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 2130 B 

APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 4500 H* B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 2510 B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 2540 C 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 2340 C 

APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Ca B 

APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Mg* B 

APHA (24"h Ed.2022), Method: 4500 CI B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 4500 So,E 
APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 4500 NO; B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 4500 F C 

APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 2320 B 

unicipa 

Public 
Health 

Laboratory 

Vadoda 

Test Report No 
Test Report Issue Date 
Sample Code No. 

Sample Recelved Date 
ULR Number 

1. This Report is refers only to paticular sample submitted for testing. 

3. Information marked with "# is provided by the customer. 
2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertisement or Legal actlon. 

Result 

1.0 

Agreeable 

0.12 

7.69 

160.60 

102.00 

26.00 

< 5.00 

3.88 

24.00 

9.65 

15.02 

< 0.10 

32.00 

: 

Office Address: 1" & 2nd Floor, Old Vuda Buliding, Fatehgunj, Vadodara -390002 

: PHL/Pw/0952/2025 
3o/06/2025 
PW/0944/2025 

: 26/06/2025 
: TC955925000001129F 

IS 10500:2012 (2" Revision) 
Requirement 
(Acceptable 

Limit) 
Max. 

5 

Agreeable 

1 

6.5 to 8.5 

500 

200 

75 

30 

250 

TC-9569 

200 

45 

1 

200 

Permissible Limít 
in the Absence of 
Alternate Source 

Max. 

Agreeable 

14 Total Alkalinity (as CacO,), mg/L 

Note: Above tests are accredited by NABL 

Opinion: In respect of test performed as above, the sample Complies with standard requirement of iS 10500 : 2012 (Second 
revision) for drinking water. 

15 

No relaxation 

(M. Patel) 

2000 

600 

200 

Fodd Analyst 

100 

1000 

No relaxation 

400 

1.5 

600 

Publlc Health Laboratory 
Vadodara Municipal Corporation 

Telephone: 0265-2781433 



Name and address of Customer (#): 
Yagnik Vidhyalaya 
Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, 
Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740. 

Kind of Sample (#) 

(i) Sample Description 
(ii) Sample Condition 

(iv) Physicai Appearance 
(v) Date of Performance 

(vii) Group 

(vi) Location of Performance 

(vii) Discipline 

Quality 
No. Characteristic 
Sr. 

PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY 

1 

2 

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per ISo/IEC 17025 : 2017) 

Residual Free 

Chlorine, mg/L 

Note: 

E. Coli 

: Drinking Water (R.0.) 
: 1Litre water sample recelved in plastic bottle. 
: Received in good condition. 

: A clear colourless liquid. 

Onicipa 

: From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025. 
: Water Testing Lab. 

: Water. 

: Chemical and Biological. 

Test Report 

Note : Above tests are not accredited by NABL. 

FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016 

FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016 

Name of Method of Test Used 

Public 
Health 

Laboratory 
Vadod ara * 

OPorato 

1. This Report is refers only to particular sample submitted for testing, 

3. To be applicable only when water is chlorinated. 

Test Report No 
Test Report Issue Date 
Sample Code No. 

Sample Received Date 

**End of Test Report** 

2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertisement or Legal actlon. 

5. Information marked with ""is provlded by the customer. 
4°, When protection against viral infection is requlred, It should be minimum 0.5 mg/L 

Result 

Nil 

Absent 

Office Address: 1* & 2"d Floor, Old Vuda Bullding, Fatehgunj, Vadodara - 390002 

PHL/PW/0952/2025 
30/06/2025 

:PW/o944/2025 
: 26/06/2025 

Opinion: In respect of test performed as above, the sample Complies with standard requirement of IS 10500: 2012 (Second 
revision) for drinking water. 

IS 10500:2012 (2d Revision) 
Requírement 
(Acceptable 

Limit) 

Max. 

0.2* 

shall not be 
detectable in 

any 100 ml 
sample 

Permissible imit 
in the Absence of 
Afternate Source 

(M Patel) 

Max. 

1.0 

No relaxatíon 

Food Analyst 
Public Health Laboratory 

Vadodara Municipal Corporation 

Telephone: 0265-2781433 



Name and address of Customer (#): 
Yagnik Vidhyalaya 

(0) 

Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, 
Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740. 

() 

(iüi) 

Sr. 
No. 

(iv) Physical Appearance 

(v) 

1 

(vi) Discipline 

2 

(vi Location of Performance 

(vii) Group 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

Kind of Sample (#) 

PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY 

Sample Description 

13 

Sample Condition 

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per IS0/1EC 17025: 2017) 

14 

Date of Performance 

Note: 

Quality Characteristic 

Colour, Hazen unit 

Odour 

Turbidity, NTU 

pH at 25°C 

9 Magnesium (as Mg"), mg/L 

Conductivity at 25 C, us/cm 

Total Dissolved Solids, mg/L 

Calcium (as Ca), mg/L 

12 Nitrate (as NO,), mg/L 

Chloride (as CI), mgL 

Sulphate (as SO,), mg/L 

:Borewell Water. 

Fluoride (as F), mg/L 

Total Hardness (as CaCO,), mg/L 

:1 Litre water sample received in plastic bottle. 

:Received in good condition. 
: A clear colourless liquid. 

:From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025. 
: Water Testing Lab. 
: Chemical. 

: Water. 

Test Report 

Total Alkalinity (as CaCO,), mg/L 

Note : Above tests are accredited by NABL 

APHA (24"h Ed.2022), Method: 2120 B 

IS 3025 (Part-5): 2018 

Name of Method of Test Used 

APHA (24 Ed.2022), Method: 2130 B 

APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 4500 H* B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 2510 B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 2540 C 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 2340 C 

APHA (24h Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Ca* B 

APHA (24"n Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Mg* B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 4500 CI B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 4500 SO,E 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 4500 NOa B 

APHA (24" Ed.2022), Method: 4500 F C 

APHA (24"" Ed.2022), Method: 2320 B 

repop 

3. Information marked with "#" is provided by the customer. 

Test Report No 
Test Report lssue Date 
Sample Code No. 
Sample Recelved Date 
ULR Number 

1. This Report is refers only to particular sample submitted for testlng. 

Public 
Health 

Laboratory 

Vadodao 

2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertlsement or Legal actlon. 

Result 

2.0 

Agreeable 

0.52 

7.90 

1813.00 

1148.00 

320.00 

48.10 

48.54 

214.00 

124.30 

54.56 

0.43 

400.00 

office Address: 1*& 2nd Floor, Old Vuda Bullding, Fatehgung, Vadodara -390002 

PHL/PW/0951/2025 

: 30/06/2025 
: PW/O943/2025 
: 26/06/2025 

TC955925000001128F 

IS 10500:2012 (2" Revision) 
Requirement 
(Acceptable 

Limie) 
Max. 

5 

Agreeable 

1 

6.5 to 8.5 

500 

200 

75 

30 

250 

200 

45 

TC-9559 

1 

200 

Permissíble Limit 

in the Absence of 
Alternate Source 

Max. 

15 

Agreeable 

No relaxation 

Opinlon: In respect of test performed as above, the sample does not Comply with standard requirementtaf IS 1O500 : 2012 
(Second revision) for drinking water. 

(MKPatel) 
Food Analyst 

2000 

600 

200 

100 

1000 

400 

No relaxation 

1.5 

600 

Publc Health Laboratory 
Vadodara Municipal Corporation 

Telephone: 0265-2781433 



NÜNIeDNLCOPORA°oN 

Yagnik Vidhyalaya 
Name and address of Customer (#): 

Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, 
Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740. 

Kind of Sample (#) 
(i) Sample Description 
(ii) Sample Condition 

(iv) Physical Appearance 
(v) Date of Performance 

(vi) Group 

(vi) Location of Performance 

(vii) Discipline 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY 

2 

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per 1S0/TEC 17025: 2017) 

Quality 
Characteristic 

Residual Free 

Note: 

Chlorine, mg/L 

E. Coli 

:Borewell Water. 
: 1 Litre water sample recelved in plastic bottle. 
: Recelved in good condition. 

:A clear colourless liquid. 
:From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025. 
: Water Testing Lab. 

: Chemical and Biological. 
: Water. 

Test Report 

Note : Above tests are not accredited by NABL. 

FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016 

Name of Method of Test Used 

FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016 

iCipa 
Public 
Health 

Laboratory orat 

Test Report No 
Test Report Issue Date 
Sample Code No. 
Sample Recelved Date 

1. This Report is refers only to particular sample submitted for testing. 

3*. To be applicable only when water Is chlorinated. 
2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertlsement or Legal action. 

**End of Test Report* 

5. Information marked with "# Is provided by the customer. 
4°. When protection against viral infection is requred, it should be minimum 0.5 mg/L. 

Result 

Nil 

Present 

Opinion: In respect of test performed as above, the sample does not Comply with standard requirement of IS 10500 : 2012 
(Second revision) for drinking water. 

Office Address: 1*& 2nd Floor, Old Vuda Bulding, Fatehgunj, Vadodara -390002 

: PHL/PW/0951/2025 

30/06/2025 
PW/0943/2025 

: 26/06/2025 

IS 10500:2012 (2 Revision) 
Requírement 
(Acceptable 

Limit) 

Max. 

0.2* 

shall not be 
detectable in 
any 100 ml 

sample 

Permissible init 
in the Absence of 

Aternate Source 

Max. 

1.0 

No relaxation 

(M.L Pe) 
FoodAnalyst 

Public Heath Laboratory 
VadodapMunicipal Corporation 

Telephone: 0265-2781433 
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