### PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

Dated: 02 07 2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by	Maheshbhai L. Patel
(Name of Officers with designation) from Food	Amalyst Rublic Helth Labotersy
(Name of Department/ Office) inspected the	ignik Vilhzerlezzer

(Name & Address of the school) on .26.06.12.22. (date of inspection) and found that the Jagnik Vidhyayayay. (Name of school) has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sonitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/U.T. Govt.

Public Health Laborato doda

Signature with Seal: .....

Name

Designation

Mr. Mahech . Food Ano

Name & Address of the Office / Department : ..... **Public Health Laboratory Vadodara Municipal Corporation** (1st & 2nd Floor) Old Vuda Building, Fatehgunj, Vadodara-390 002.

To

Yugnik Vidhyedege Opp. Panchum Pitambase chhani, Sama (aned Road, chhani Vado dase-391790 (Name & Address of the Institution)

\* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

No.



(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per ISO/IEC 17025 : 2017)



Name and address of Customer (#): Yagnik Vidhyalaya Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740.

Test Report No	:
Test Report Issue Date	:
Sample Code No.	:
Sample Received Date	:
ULR Number	:

### PHL/PW/0952/2025 30/06/2025 PW/0944/2025 26/06/2025 TC955925000001129F

## Test Report

: 1 Litre water sample received in plastic bottle.

- (i) Kind of Sample (#) (ii) Sample Description (iii) Sample Condition
  - ble Condition : Received in good condition.

: Drinking Water (R.O.)

- (iv) Physical Appearance : A clear colourless liquid.
  - Date of Performance : From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025.
- (vi) Location of Performance : Water Testing Lab.
  - Discipline
- (viii) Group

(v)

(vii)

: Chemical. : Water.

Sr. No.		Name of Method of Test Used	Result	IS 10500:2012 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Revision)	
	Quality Characteristic			Requirement (Acceptable Limit)	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source
				Max.	Max.
1	Colour, Hazen unit	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2120 B	1.0	5	15
2	Odour	IS 3025 (Part-5) : 2018	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable
3	Turbidity, NTU	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2130 B	0.12	1	5
4	pH at 25°C	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 H <sup>+</sup> B	7.69	6.5 to 8.5	No relaxation
5	Conductivity at 25 C, µs/cm	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2510 B	160.60	-	
6	Total Dissolved Solids, mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2540 C	102.00	500	2000
7	Total Hardness (as CaCO <sub>3</sub> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2340 C	26.00	200	600
8	Calcium (as Ca <sup>+2</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Ca <sup>+2</sup> B	< 5.00	75	200
9	Magnesium (as Mg <sup>+2</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Mg <sup>+2</sup> B	3.88	30	100
10	Chloride (as Cl <sup>-</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 Cl <sup>-</sup> B	24.00	250	1000
11	Sulphate (as SO <sub>4</sub> <sup>-2</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 SO <sub>4</sub> <sup>-2</sup> E	9.65	200	400
12	Nitrate (as NO3), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 NO <sub>3</sub> B	15.02	45	No relaxation
13	Fluoride (as F), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 F <sup>-</sup> C	< 0.10	1	1.5
14	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO <sub>3</sub> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2320 B	32.00	200	600

Note : Above tests are accredited by NABL

**Opinion:** In respect of test performed as above, the sample <u>Complies</u> with standard requirement of IS 10500 : 2012 (Second revision) for drinking water.



Note:

1. This Report is refers only to particular sample submitted for testing.

2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertisement or Legal action.

3. Information marked with "#" is provided by the customer.

Office Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Old Vuda Bullding, Fatehgunj, Vadodara - 390002

(M. C. Patel) Food Analyst Public Health Laboratory Vadodara Municipal Corporation



(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per ISO/IEC 17025 : 2017)

Name and address of Customer (#): Yagnik Vidhyalaya Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740.

**Test Report No** : Test Report Issue Date 30/06/2025 : Sample Code No. : Sample Received Date :

PHL/PW/0952/2025

- PW/0944/2025
- 26/06/2025

### **Test Report**

- (i) Kind of Sample (#)
- : Drinking Water (R.O.)

: 1 Litre water sample received in plastic bottle.

- (ii) Sample Description
- (iii) Sample Condition : Received in good condition.
- (iv) Physical Appearance
- : A clear colourless liquid. (v) Date of Performance : From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025.
- (vi) Location of Performance : Water Testing Lab.
- (vii) Discipline
- (viii) Group

: Water.

: Chemical and Biological.

	Quality Characteristic	Name of Method of Test Used	Result	IS 10500:2012 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Revision)	
Sr. No.				Requirement (Acceptable Limit) Max.	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source Max.
1	Residual Free Chlorine, mg/L	FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016	Nil	0.2*	1.0
2	E. Coli	FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016	Absent	shall not be detectable in any 100 ml sample	No relaxation

Opinion: In respect of test performed as above, the sample Complies with standard requirement of IS 10500 : 2012 (Second revision) for drinking water.



\*\*End of Test Report\*\*

L. Patel) Food Analyst **Public Health Laboratory** Vadodara Municipal Corporation

Note:

- 1. This Report is refers only to particular sample submitted for testing.
- 2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertisement or Legal action.
- 3\*. To be applicable only when water is chlorinated.
- 4\*. When protection against viral infection is required, it should be minimum 0.5 mg/L.
- 5. Information marked with "#" is provided by the customer.

Office Address: 1\* & 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Old Vuda Building, Fatehgunj, Vadodara - 390002



(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per ISO/IEC 17025 : 2017)



Name and address of Customer (#): Yagnik Vidhyalaya Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740.

Test Report No	
Test Report Issue Date	
Sample Code No.	
Sample Received Date	
ULR Number	

PHL/PW/0951/2025 30/06/2025 PW/0943/2025 26/06/2025 TC955925000001128F

## **Test Report**

- Kind of Sample (#) (i)
- : Borewell Water. Sample Description : 1 Litre water sample received in plastic bottle. (11)
- : Received in good condition. (111) **Sample Condition**
- : A clear colourless liquid. (iv) **Physical Appearance** 
  - **Date of Performance** : From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025.
- (vi) Location of Performance : Water Testing Lab.
  - Discipline
- (viii) Group

(v)

(vii)

: Chemical. : Water.

Sr. No.	Quality Characteristic	Name of Method of Test Used	Result	IS 10500:2012 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Revision)	
				Requirement (Acceptable Limit)	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source
			1	Max.	Max.
1	Colour, Hazen unit	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2120 B	2.0	5	15
2	Odour	IS 3025 (Part-5) : 2018	Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable
3	Turbidity, NTU	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2130 B	0.52	1	5
4	pH at 25°C	pH at 25°C APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 H <sup>+</sup> B 7.90	7.90	6.5 to 8.5	No relaxation
5	Conductivity at 25°C, µs/cm	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2510 B	1813.00		-
6	Total Dissolved Solids, mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2540 C	1148.00	500	2000
7	Total Hardness (as CaCO <sub>3</sub> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2340 C	320.00	200	600
8	Calcium (as Ca <sup>+2</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Ca <sup>+2</sup> B	48.10	75	200
9	Magnesium (as Mg <sup>+2</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 3500 Mg <sup>+2</sup> B	48.54	30	100
10	Chloride (as Cl <sup>-</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 Cl <sup>-</sup> B	214.00	250	1000
11	Sulphate (as SO <sub>4</sub> <sup>-2</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 SO <sub>4</sub> <sup>-2</sup> E	124.30	200	400
12	Nitrate (as NO <sub>3</sub> <sup>-</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 NO <sub>3</sub> B	<u>54.56</u>	45	No relaxation
13	Fluoride (as F <sup>°</sup> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 4500 F <sup>-</sup> C	0.43	1	1.5
14	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO <sub>3</sub> ), mg/L	APHA (24 <sup>th</sup> Ed.2022), Method: 2320 B	400.00	200	600
Note	: Above tests are accredited by	NABL			

Opinion: In respect of test performed as above, the sample does not Comply with standard requirement of IS 10500 : 2012 (Second revision) for drinking water.



(M. L. Patel) Food Analyst **Public Health Laboratory** Vadodara Municipal Corporation

#### Note:

1. This Report is refers only to particular sample submitted for testing.

2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertisement or Legal action.

3. Information marked with "#" is provided by the customer.

Office Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Old Vuda Building, Fatehgunj, Vadodara - 390002



(NABL Accredited Testing Laboratory as per ISO/IEC 17025 : 2017)

Name and address of Customer (#): Yagnik Vidhyalaya Opp. Pancham Pitambara, Nr. Sewage Plant, Chhani-Sama Canal Road, Vadodara-391 740.

**Test Report No Test Report Issue Date** Sample Code No. Sample Received Date :

PHL/PW/0951/2025 30/06/2025

- PW/0943/2025 26/06/2025

**Test Report** 

- Kind of Sample (#) (i)
- : Borewell Water, (ii) Sample Description : 1 Litre water sample received in plastic bottle.
- (iii) Sample Condition : Received in good condition.
- (iv) Physical Appearance : A clear colourless liquid.
- (v) Date of Performance : From 26/06/2025 to 30/06/2025.

: Water.

- (vi) Location of Performance : Water Testing Lab.
- (vii) Discipline : Chemical and Biological.
- (viii) Group

	Quality Characteristic	Name of Method of Test Used	Result	IS 10500:2012 (2 <sup>nd</sup> Revision)	
Sr. No.				Requirement (Acceptable Limit) Max.	Permissible Limit in the Absence of Alternate Source Max.
1	Residual Free Chlorine, mg/L	FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016	Nil	0.2*	1.0
2	E. Coli	FSSAI Manual Method For Analysis of Foods (Water), 2016	<u>Present</u>	shall not be detectable in any 100 ml sample	No relaxation

Note : Above tests are not accredited by NABL.

Opinion: In respect of test performed as above, the sample does not Comply with standard requirement of IS 10500 : 2012 (Second revision) for drinking water.

\*\*End of Test Report\*\*



Food Analyst Public Health Laboratory Vadodage Municipal Corporation

#### Note:

- 1. This Report is refers only to particular sample submitted for testing.
- 2. This Report is not to be used for the purpose of Advertisement or Legal action.
- 3\*. To be applicable only when water is chlorinated.
- 4\*. When protection against viral infection is required, it should be minimum 0.5 mg/L.
- 5. Information marked with "#" is provided by the customer.

Office Address: 1st & 2nd Floor, Old Vuda Building, Fatehgunj, Vadodara – 390002